504184967 01/18/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4231642

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GRANVILLE R. FAIRCHILD	04/16/2004
BILL FRISCHLING	04/06/2004
JOHN KEELING	04/13/2004
DAN PACHECO	04/06/2004
MYRON ROSMARIN	04/08/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMERICA ONLINE, INCORPORATED
Street Address:	22000 AOL WAY
City:	DULLES
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20166

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14184359

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: michelinac@leehayes.com

Correspondent Name: LEE & HAYES, PLLC
Address Line 1: 601 W RIVERSIDE AVENU

Address Line 1: 601 W RIVERSIDE AVENUE
Address Line 4: SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M088-0004USC4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELINA SERRES
SIGNATURE:	/Michelina Serres/
DATE SIGNED:	01/18/2017

Total Attachments: 6 source=1LZ9674#page1.tif source=1LZ9674#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 041011 FRAME: 0618

504184967



PATENT REEL: 041011 FRAME: 0619

05-21-2001 	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademark
Tab settings □□□ ▼ To the Hopproble Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Granville R. Fairchild, Bill Frischling, John Keeling, Daniel Pacheco, and Myron Rosmarin	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _Arnerica Online, Incorporated Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 22000 AOL Way
4/16/2004, 4/6/2004, 4/13/2004, Execution Date: 4/6/2004, and 4/8/2004	City: Dulles State: VA Zip: 20166 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/716,781	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	22244000000000000000000000000000000000
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael A. Glenn Glenn Patent Group Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 3475 Edison Way, Ste. L	8. Deposit account number:
City: Menlo Park State: CA Zip: 94025	Attorney Docket: AOL0157
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE

Michael A. Glenn, Reg. No. 30,176 Name of Person Signing

7 Signature

5/14/2004

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6

05/20/2004 LMELLER 00000124 071445 01 FC:8021 40.00 100

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

10716781 Coremissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Myron Rosmarin

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, <u>Granville R. Fairchild</u>, <u>Bill Frischling</u>, <u>John Keeling</u>, <u>Dan Pacheco</u>, <u>and Myron Rosmarin</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", have invented certain new and useful improvements, as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: METHOD AND APPARATUS PROVIDING OMNIBUS VIEW OF ONLINE AND OFFLINE CONTENT OF VARIOUS FILE TYPES AND SOURCES

OO Offiling Date:	11/18/2003	**************************************	Serial No	<u> 10/716,781</u>	***********
WHEREAS, America	Online, Inc., having its				
and interest in the sai	ereinafter referred to as id invention and applica				
regard to the same; □					
NOW, THEREFORE,	TO ALL WHOM IT MAY				
	ssign, and transfer unto				
	and interest in and to				
	s Patent which may be the world, including a				
substitutions, conversi-	ons, reissues, revivals,	prolongation, or ex	xtensions ther	eof, said interest to b	be held
and enjoyed by said A	ASSIGNEE□ as fully ar	nd exclusively as i	it would have	been held and enjo	yed by
Said ASSIGNOR Unac	this assignment and tra	anster not been ma	ade, for all tim	ie. U	
ASSIGNOR further ag	grees that they will, wit	hout charge to sa	id ASSIGNEI	E□, but at ASSIGNE	EE'S 🗆
	ith ASSIGNEE in the pa and deliver all such furth				
the reissue thereof, an	nd instruments of assign	ment and transfer	thereof, and	will perform such oth	er acts
as ASSIGNEE□ may	lawfully request, to o	btain or maintain	Letters Pate	ent for said invention	on and
successors and assign	and all countries, and to s. □	o vest title thereto	o in said ASS	iiGNEE∐, or ASSIG	NEE'S
u u					
IN TESTIMONY WHE date indicated Mele w. [REOF, ASSIGNORD h	nave hereunto sigr	ed their nam	e to the assignment	on the
date Mulcated Jelaw.			ø		
Wall !	K	4/16/	7 1 1 1		
granville R. Fairchild		Date / /			
portant in the state of the sta		Date /			
NOON CEE PERSON N. N. N. C. C. C.	LARAKARARARAKARAKARALUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUU	PARENTALEPARENTALENAME		жиния	
Bill Frischling		Date			
**************************************	renderen bester er en de stelste glebe er	NANAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA			
John Keeling		Date			
	малалалалалалалалалаландоргорицоргоруюричегергергежжения	***************************************			
Dan Pacheco		Date			

Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, <u>Grainville R. Fairchild, Bill Frischling, John Keeling, Dan Pacheco, and Myron Rosmarin,</u> hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", have invented certain new and useful improvements, as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: METHOD AND APPARATUS PROVIDING OMNIBUS VIEW OF ONLINE AND OFFLINE CONTENT OF VARIOUS FILE TYPES AND SOURCES

Filing Date:	11/18/2003		Serial No	10/716,781	
Virginia 20166-9323	<u>Online, Inc.</u> , having its hereinafter referred to as " aid invention and applicati	ASSIGNEE", is	desirous of ac	equiring the er	itire right, title,
other good and valua presents does sell, a assigns, all right, title Patent and any Lette countries throughout substitutions, convers and enjoyed by said	TO ALL WHOM IT MAY able consideration, ASSIGN assign, and transfer unto e, and interest in and to some Patent which may be held the world, including an assignment and transfer assignment and transfer	NOR have solo the said ASSIC aid invention, s ereafter granted by divisions, re rolongation, or e exclusively as it	I, assigned, and AS BNEE, and AS aid application on the same newals, contine extensions the would have be	nd transferred, SSIGNEE'S su I for United in the United nuations in w reof, said inter	and by these accessors and States Letters States and all whole or part, rest to be held
expense, cooperate verify, acknowledge, the reissue thereof, as ASSIGNEE ma	egrees that they will, with with ASSIGNEE in the property and deliver all such further and instruments of assignments as a sufficient to be and all countries, and to property.	secution of said r papers, include nent and transfe tain or maintai	d application a ing applicatior r thereof, and n Letters Pat	ind/or applicat ns for Letters l will perform s ent for said	ions, execute, Patent and for uch other acts invention and
IN TESTIMONY WH date indicated below.	EREOF, ASSIGNOR ha	ve hereunto sig	ned their nam	e to the assig	nment on the
Grainville R. Fairchild	My	Date 6 Apr Date	704		
John Keeling		Date	***************************************		
Dan Pacheco		Date	***************************************	TO PROJECT OF THE PROPERTY OF	
Myron Rosmarin	***************************************	Date		***************************************	

□□ □Filing Date:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, <u>Grainville R. Fairchild, Bill Frischling, John Keeling, Dan Pacheco, and Myron Rosmarin,</u> hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", have invented certain new and useful improvements, as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: METHOD AND APPARATUS PROVIDING OMNIBUS VIEW OF ONLINE AND OFFLINE CONTENT OF VARIOUS FILE TYPES AND SOURCES

11/18/2003

V		
WHEREAS, America Online, Inc., having its Virginia 20166-9323 hereinafter referred to as and interest in the said invention and applica regard to the same; NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY other good and valuable consideration, ASSIG presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to Patent and any Letters Patent which may be countries throughout the world, including a substitutions, conversions, reissues, revivals, and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE	"ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring tion and in any Letters Patent which no concern: Be it known that, for On SNOR have sold, assigned, and trans the said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEI said invention, said application for Unitereafter granted on the same in the Lany divisions, renewals, continuations prolongation, or extensions thereof, sai	the entire right, title, may be granted with e Dollar (\$1.00) and ferred, and by these E'S successors and ited □States Letters United States and all in whole or part, it interest to be held
ASSIGNOR □had this assignment and transfel	r not been made, for all time. □	and enjoyed by said
ASSIGNOR further agrees that they will, with expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the proverify, acknowledge, and deliver all such furth the reissue thereof, and instruments of assign as ASSIGNEE may lawfully request, to comprovement in any and all countries, and to successors and assigns. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR had to indicated below.	rosecution of said application and/or apper papers, including applications for Lement and transfer thereof, and will perfobtain or maintain Letters Patent for o vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE	pplications, execute, etters Patent and for form such other acts said invention and E⊟, or ASSIGNEE'S
Grainville R. Fairchild	Date	
Cranwine A. I authing	Vale	
Bill Frischling	Date	
a de la companya della companya dell	04/13/04	
Nohn Keeling	Date .	
Dan Pacheco	Date	
Myron Rosmarin	Date	

Serial No. ____10/716,781

□□ □Filing Date: <u>11/18/2003</u>

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, <u>Grainville R. Fairchild</u>, <u>Bill Frischling</u>, <u>John Keeling</u>, <u>Dan Pacheco</u>, <u>and Myron Rosmarin</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", have invented certain new and useful improvements, as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: METHOD AND APPARATUS PROVIDING OMNIBUS VIEW OF ONLINE AND OFFLINE CONTENT OF VARIOUS FILE TYPES AND SOURCES

Virginia 20166-9323 hereinafter referred	ing its principal place of business at <u>22000 AOL Way, Dulles</u> to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title pplication and in any Letters Patent which may be granted wit
NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM I other good and valuable consideration, presents does sell, assign, and transferassigns, all right, title, and interest in a Patent and any Letters Patent which micountries throughout the world, included substitutions, conversions, reissues, revand enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE.	T MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) an ASSIGNOR□ have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by theser unto the said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and to said invention, said application for United □States Letter by be hereafter granted on the same in the United States and a ding any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or particularly prolongation, or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by and transfer not been made, for all time. □
expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in verify, acknowledge, and deliver all sucthe reissue thereof, and instruments of as ASSIGNEE may lawfully request	ill, without charge to said ASSIGNEE□, but at ASSIGNEE'S the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute in further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other act to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE□, or ASSIGNEE□.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNO date indicated below. □	$DR\square$ have hereunto signed their name to the assignment on the
Grainville R. Fairchild	Date
Bill Frischling	Date
John Keeling Janual Rolley Dan Pacheco	Date April 6, 2004 Date
Myron Rosmarin	Date

Serial No. ____10/716,781_____

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, <u>Grainville R. Fairchild, Bill Frischling, John Keeling, Dan Pacheco, and Myron Rosmarin,</u> hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", have invented certain new and useful improvements, as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent: I

Title of Invention: METHOD AND APPARATUS PROVIDING OMNIBUS VIEW OF ONLINE AND OFFLINE CONTENT OF VARIOUS FILE TYPES AND SOURCES

0 0 1 Filing Date: ______11/18/2003

WHEREAS, America Online, Inc., having	its principal place of business at	22000 AOL Way, Dulles
Virginia 20166-9323 hereinafter referred to	as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of ac	quiring the entire right, title
and interest in the said invention and app	lication and in any Letters Patent v	which may be granted with
regard to the same; []		
NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT N	MAY CONCERN: Be it known that.	for One Dollar (\$1.00) and
other good and valuable consideration, AS	SIGNORI have sold, assigned, and	d transferred, and by these
presents does sell, assign, and transfer u	into the said ASSIGNEE, and ASS	SIGNEE'S successors and
assigns, all right, title, and interest in and Patent and any Letters Patent which may t	to said invention, said application	for United @ States Letters
countries throughout the world, including	of herealter granted on the same r	n me United States and at
substitutions, conversions, reissues, revival	s, prolongation, or extensions there	of, said interest to be held
and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEEI as fully a	ind exclusively as it would have bee	n held and enjoyed by said
ASSIGNOR I had this assignment and trans	sfer not been made, for all time. I	
ASSIGNOR further agrees that they will,	without charge to eaid ASSIGNEE	On but at ACCICALETIC I
expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the	prosecution of said application ar	ud/or applications, execute
verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such fu	irther papers, including applications	for Letters Patent and for
the reissue thereof, and instruments of ass	ignment and transfer thereof, and v	vill perform such other acts
as ASSIGNEEI may lawfully request, to improvement in any and all countries, and	o obtain or maintain Letters Pate	nt for said invention and
successors and assigns. [a to vest title thereto in said ASS	IGNEEN, OF ASSIGNEE'S
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORI date indicated below.	have hereunto signed their name	to the assignment on the
date indicated below. I		
Grainville R. Fairchild	Date	KKiikaa
STATISTICS IS A CONTROL	Date	
Bill Frischling	Pro.	*********
Dili Frischiling	Date	
John Keeling	f ^a a s	
John Reening	Date	
Dan Pacheço 😞 🕠	270	00000
Dan Facility D	Date	
Hyrid	APRIL 8, 2004	
Myron Mospharill	Date	INC.
V		

Serial No. ____10/716,781